

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9, Chandigarh - 160 009 Phone No.4601700

No.CE/CHB/2021/ //2

Dated 01-01-2021

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon promotion of Executive Engineers CHB to the post of Superintending Engineers CHB vide Chairman CHB Office Order No.176 dated 23.12.2020 and their joining to the post of Superintending Engineers CHB on 01.01.2021, following posting orders are hereby made with an immediate effect in public interest:-

Sr.	Name of the Officer	Posted as
No.	and Designation	
1.	Sh. Ajay Grover, SE	Superintending Engineer-II CHB
3	Ch. Jassindar Singh SE	Superintending Engineer-I CHB
2.	Sh. Jasvinder Singh, SE	Supermenting Engineer-1 CIB
2.	Sil. Jasvillder Silight, SE	Baperintending Engineer 1 C113

01.01.2021

sd/-(Rajeev Singla) Chief Engineer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Endst. No. 1336-45

Dated: 01-01-2021

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Superintending Engineer-I/II, CHB.
- 2. Administrative Officer, CHB.
- 子: Computer In-charge, CHB
- 4. Officers concerned.
- 5. PA to Chairman/CEO/Secretary for kind information of the Officers.
- 6. Office order file.

Superintendent (CE), Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh.